502134761 11/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| WEE HAW KOO | 06/28/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SIEMENS MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS PTE. LTD. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | BLOCK 28, AYER RAJAH CRESCENT NO. 06-08 |
| City: | SINGAPORE |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE |
| Postal Code: | 139959 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12936230 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

954-925-1100 Phone:

Email: PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

P.O. BOX 2480 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

2008P02461 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RALPH E LOCHER

Total Attachments: 4

source=2008P02461-signed-assign#page1.tif source=2008P02461-signed-assign#page2.tif source=DOC112012-112012#page1.tif

source=DOC112012-112012#page2.tif

REEL: 029326 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Wai Kit David Ho

residing at:

9 Jalan Rajawali #04-04

598431 Singapore SINGAPORE

Wee Haw Koo

residing at:

Blk. 294, Choa Chu Kang Ave. 2,

#13-183

680294 Singapore

SINGAPORE

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Medical Instruments Pte. Ltd.

a Singaporean corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

SINGAPORE

having its (their) principal place of business

in Singapore; SINGAPORE

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Hearing aid housing

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008P02461WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/SG2008/000107

IDNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

PATENT REEL: 029326 FRAME: 0337 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | Wai Kit David Ho |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Witnesses: | Witnesses: |
| (printed name:) | (printed name:) |
| | |
| Date: 2010 June 20 Witnesses: | Wee Haw Koo |
| (printed name: CHUA SWEE KIM | Witnesses: Lim Che Huut, |



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAILED

MAY 262011

Commissioner for Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP P O BOX 2480

HOLLYWOOD FL 33022-2480

In re Application of KOO, Wee Haw, et al.

Application No.: 12/936,230 PCT No.: PCT/SG2008/000107

Int. Filing Date: 02 April 2008

Priority Date: None

Docket No.: 2008P02461

For: HEARING AID HOUSING

PCT LEGAL ADMINISTRATION

DECISION

ON PETITION UNDER

37 CFR 1.47(a)

This is a decision on applicants' renewed Petition Under 37 CFR 1.47(a), filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on 21 March 2011.

BACKGROUND

On 04 March 2011, the Office mailed Decision On Petition Under 37 CFR 1.47(a), dismissing applicant's petition.

On 21 March 2011, applicants filed a renewed petition under 37 CFR 1.47(a).

DISCUSSION

A petition under 37 CFR 1.47 must be accompanied by: (1) the fee under 37 CFR 1.17(h), (2) proof of pertinent facts, namely that the inventor refuses to sign after being presented with the application papers or cannot be reached after diligent effort, (3) a statement of the last known address of the inventor, and (4) an oath or declaration by the 37 CFR 1.47(a) applicant on behalf of himself or herself and the nonsigning applicant.

Items (1) and (3) were previously satisfied. The petition fee has been paid. Applicant states the last known address of non-signing inventor Wai Kit David Ho.

Items (2) and (4) have now been satisfied.

CONCLUSION

For the above reasons, applicant's petition under 37 CFR 1.47(a) is **GRANTED**.

As provided in 37 CFR 1.47(a), a notice of the filing of this application will be forwarded to the nonsigning inventor at his last known address of record.

> **PATENT** REEL: 029326 FRAME: 0339

-2-

Application No. 12/936,230

A notice of the filing of the application under 37 CFR 1.47(a) will be published in the Official Gazette.

This application is being forwarded to the National Stage Processing Branch of the Office of PCT Operations to continue national stage processing of the application, including accordation of a 35 U.S.C. §371(c)(1), (c)(2) and (c)(4) date of 21 March 2011.

/Erin P. Thomson/

Erin P. Thomson Attorney Advisor PCT Legal Administration

Telephone: 571-272-3292

PATENT REEL: 029326 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 11/20/2012